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Thursday 4 September 2025 Screening Standard screening visit (fasted) +/- 3h

Wednesday 1 October 2025 D-1
Return visit in the morning (fasted) +/- 1h and 

admission in the late afternoon

Thursday 2 October 2025 D1
Stay in the unit: administration of the study 

medication

Friday 3 October 2025 D2 Stay in the unit

Saturday 4 October 2025 D3 Leave the unit in the morning

Monday 6 October 2025 D5 Return visit in the morning (+/- 1h)

Wednesday 8 October 2025 D7
Return visit in the morning (fasted) +/- 1h and 

admission in the late afternoon

Thursday 9 October 2025 D8
Stay in the unit: administration of the study 

medication

Friday 10 October 2025 D9 Leave the unit in the morning

Sunday 12 October 2025 D11 Return visit in the morning (+/- 1h)

Wednesday 15 October 2025 D14
Return visit in the morning (fasted) +/- 1h and 

admission in the late afternoon

Thursday 16 October 2025 D15
Stay in the unit: administration of the study 

medication

Friday 17 October 2025 D16 Leave the unit in the morning

Sunday 19 October 2025 D18 Return visit in the morning (+/- 1h)

Wednesday 22 October 2025 D21
Return visit in the morning (fasted) +/- 1h and 

admission in the late afternoon

Thursday 23 October 2025 D22
Stay in the unit: administration of the study 

medication

Friday 24 October 2025 D23 Leave the unit in the morning

Sunday 26 October 2025 D25 Return visit in the morning (+/- 1h)

Wednesday 29 October 2025 D28
Return visit in the morning (fasted) +/- 1h and 

admission in the late afternoon

Thursday 30 October 2025 D29
Stay in the unit: administration of the study 

medication

Friday 31 October 2025 D30 Leave the unit in the morning

Saturday 1 November 2025 D31 Return visit in the morning (+/- 1h)

Monday 3 November 2025 D33 Return visit in the morning (+/- 1h)

Thursday 6 November 2025 D36 Return visit in the morning (fasted) +/- 1h

Thursday 13 November 2025 D43 Return visit in the morning (fasted) +/- 1h

Thursday 20 November 2025 D50 Return visit in the morning (+/- 1h)

Thursday 27 November 2025 D57 Return visit in the morning (fasted) +/- 1h

Thursday 25 December 2025 D85 Return visit in the morning (fasted) +/- 1h

Friday 23 January 2026 VD Standard screening visit (fasted) +/- 3h
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